

CITY OF FORT BRAGG

Incorporated August 5, 1889 416 N. Franklin St. Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802 http://city.fortbragg.com

August 12, 2014

Finley B. Williams Grand Jury Foreperson Mendocino County Grand Jury P O Box 939 Ukiah, California 95482

Dear Mr. Williams:

Thank you for the opportunity to review and respond to the Findings and Recommendations contained in the June 2, 2014 Grand Jury report titled "Crosswalks – Are You as Safe as You Think." This letter contains responses from the City of Fort Bragg as required by California Penal Code Section 933. For the purpose of simplicity, the response from the Fort Bragg Public Works Director, from whom a response was also required, is incorporated in the attached comments.

The Fort Bragg City Council reviewed the Director of Public Work's response at their meeting of August 11, 2014, and concurs with their responses to the findings and recommendations. As such, the attached document is the official response from the Fort Bragg City Council.

The City of Fort Bragg appreciates the Grand Jury's service and the opportunity to respond to this report.

Sincerely,

Dave Turner, Mayor